

Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 422 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 423 of 2019

Date of Order: 03.12.2021

Iftikar Uddin
Debajani Debi

Vs.
Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.
State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. A. Kharwanlang, GA.

Mr. S. Thapa, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after winter vacation for hearing. Petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit in the meanwhile.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.12.2021
"D.Thabah-PS"