

**Serial No. 44**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 422 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No. 423 f 2019

Date of Order: 04.07.2022

Iftikar Uddin  
Debajani Debi

Vs.  
Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.  
State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. B. Kharwanlang, Adv. vice  
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with  
Mr. A. Kharwanlang, GA.

List these matters on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 along with WP(C) No. 153 of 2021 and WP(C) No. 152 of 2021.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
04.07.2022  
"D.Thabah-PS"