

Serial No. 30
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 422 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 423 of 2019

Date of Order: 31.10.2022

Iftikar Uddin
Debajani Debi

Vs.
Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.
State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :

Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA.

Mr. K. Paul, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. R. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that these matters may be taken up after two weeks' to enable them to obtain instructions.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 18th November, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
31.10.2022
"D.Thabah-PS"