

Serial No.18
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.422 of 2019 with
WP (C) No.423 of 2019

Date of Order: 14.03.2023

Shri. Iftikar Uddin	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.
Smti. Debajani Debi.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv. vice.
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, GA.

Prayer is made on behalf of Mr. K. Paul, learned Senior arguing counsel for the petitioner, who is stated to be out of station today, for accommodation. Prayer is allowed.

Mr. N. D. Chullai, learned AAG for the State-respondent submits that records as directed to be produced by this Court, have been brought.

As adjournment is sought, let the records be sent back immediately.

Accordingly, list this matter on 03-04-2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.03.2023
"Biswarup PS"