

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 422 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 423 of 2019

Date of Order: 03.09.2025

Shri. Iftikar Uddin Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Debajani Debi Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. K. Decruse, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA

Ms. K. Decruse, learned counsel for the petitioners has sought for accommodation on the ground that she is not prepared to be heard in this matter today.

As prayed for, matter is adjourned. List the same after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.09.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"